

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Signature Risk Partners Unveils Custom Commercial Insurance Program for City, Social, and Athletic Clubs in Canada

Toronto, ON, October 31, 2024 – Signature Risk Partners Inc., a leading provider of specialized insurance solutions, is proud to announce the launch of a new, comprehensive commercial insurance program tailored specifically for City, Social, and Athletic Clubs across Canada. Signature Club aims to address the unique risks and needs of these organizations, ensuring they are well-protected and positioned for long-term success.

As community hubs, City, Social, and Athletic Clubs play a vital role in fostering social connections, promoting physical activity, and enhancing the cultural fabric of Canadian cities. Recognizing the distinct challenges these clubs face, Signature Risk has developed an insurance program that offers robust coverage options and unparalleled support.

Key Features of Signature Club:

- **Customized Coverage:** A tailored policy that caters to the specific risks associated with City, Social, and Athletic Clubs, including property damage, liability, and event-specific insurance.
- **Competitive Premiums:** Affordable rates designed to fit within the budgetary constraints of not for profit and member-based organizations.
- Three Tiers of Coverage: Choose the coverage that properly suits your facilities needs.
- Claims Support: Independent and dedicated claims specialists providing prompt and personalized assistance to ensure swift resolution and minimal disruption.
- **Flexibility and Scalability:** Options to scale coverage as clubs grow and evolve, ensuring continued protection and peace of mind.

"Signature Club is a testament to our commitment to supporting the vibrant network of City, Social, and Athletic Clubs throughout Canada," said James Grant, President & CEO of Signature Risk Partners. "As the leading insurer of Golf & Country Clubs we understand the unique risks these organizations face and have developed a solution that not only protects their operations but also supports their growth and sustainability."

<u>signaturerisk.com</u> Page 1 of 2

To learn more about Signature Club you are encouraged to visit Signature Risk Partners' website at www.signaturerisk.com or contact their dedicated customer service team at 1-800-260-9921.

About Signature Risk Partners Inc.

Signature Risk Partners Inc. offers superior commercial insurance programs for select niche industries across Canada including Signature Golf, Signature Wine, Signature Craft + Distillery, Signature Park and Signature Umbrella.

Based in Toronto, Signature Risk works with global insurance experts in Canada, the United States and London, U.K. who are leaders in commercial programs, risk management and underwriting.

For more information about Signature Risk Partners and their range of specialized insurance programs please visit www.signaturerisk.com.

-###-

signaturerisk.com Page 2 of 2